PRIMERGY TX1310 M3
System configurator and order-information guide
Contents
Instructions
Configuration diagram
Configurator
0 System software
I Basic unit

512e S26361-F3905-E120 S26361-F3905-L120
1TB 7 200
order code E-part
S26361-F3952-L100
HDD SATA 3.5" 7.2K 512n (LFF) Enterprise Business Critical with NON hot plug/hot replace tray
Capacity RPM Interface Sector order code E-part order code L-part
S26361-F5637-E100
6TB 7 200
S26361-F3905-E800 S26361-F3905-L800
10TB 7 200
S26361-F5637-L100
2TB 7 200
HDD SATA 3.5" 7.2K 512e (LFF) Enterprise Business Critical with NON hot plug/hot replace tray
Choose up to 4 (2 for S26361-K1581-V201 base unit) order codes above.
Capacity RPM
3.5" NON hot plug Drives for internal bays
1TB 7 200 SATA 6Gb/s 512n
512n S26361-F5637-E400 S26361-F5637-L400
SATA 6Gb/s 512n S26361-F5637-E200
SATA 6Gb/s 512e S26361-F5639-E600 S26361-F5639-L600
8TB 7 200 SATA 6Gb/s 512e
SATA 6Gb/s 512e S26361-F3905-E100
HDD SATA 3.5" 7.2K (LFF) ECO with NON hot plug/hot replace tray
S26361-F3905-L100
Choose up to 4 (2 for S26361-K1581-V201 base unit) order codes above.
12TB 7 200 SATA 6Gb/s
Choose up to 4 (2 for S26361-K1581-V201 base unit) order codes above.
order code L-part
500GB 7 200 SATA 6Gb/s 512e S26361-F5641-E500 S26361-F5641-L500
D
SATA 6Gb/s 512e S26361-F3952-E100
Capacity RPM Interface Sector
Interface Sector order code E-part order code L-part
C
S26361-F5637-L200
4TB 7 200 SATA 6Gb/s
S26361-F5639-L8008TB 7 200 SATA 6Gb/s 512e as soon as available S26361-F5639-E800
There is a 6 port SATA controller in the Base Unit.
Up to 4 SATA LFF (3.5") hard disks can be configured.
Hard Disk Sector Format Information:
512n HDD: 512 byte sectors on the drive media.
512e (e=emulation) HDD: 4K physical sectors on the drive media with 512 byte logical configuration.
512e HDD Disk Drives: VMware 6.0 or earlier is not supported.
512n & 512e HDDs can be mixed, but cannot be used in one logical RAID volume.
HDD Classes:
Economic (ECO) SATA: Entry Class Drives.
Business-Critical (BC) -SATA=Nearline SATA Enterprise Drives / 7.2Krpm, SATA 6G.
Fujitsu PRIMERGY Server 8 of 12
System configurator and order-information guide
D PRIMERGY TX1310 M3         Status 2016-06-27
Section VIII Communication / Network
S26361-F4610-E2
(Intel I350-T2 )
Gigabit Ethernet Controller Dual 1000TX Loose delivery with
PLAN CP 2x1Gbit Cu Intel I350-T2 LP FH and LP bracket included:
1x Intel Powerville based 2 port Server Adapter S26361-F4610-L502
PCIe x4, Low Profile
low profile (LP) bracket
ext: for RJ45-plug, Cat 5
max. 1x per system
S26361-F3852-E1 Loose delivery with
(Intel I210-T1) FH and LP bracket included:
Gigabit Ethernet Controller 1000TX S26361-F3852-L501
PLAN AP 1x1Gbit Cu Intel I210-T1
2x Single Port 1Gbit Server Adapter
PCIe x1
ext: for RJ45-connector
max. 2x per system
E
Fujitsu PRIMERGY Server 9 of 12
R
S26381-K341-E185 Italy S26381-K521-E185
USB Optical Disc Drive
External Ultra Slim Portable DVD Writer (Hitachi-LG) S26341-F103-L142
S26381-K341-E170 Switzerland S26381-K521-E170
S26381-K341-E180 Spain S26381-K521-E180
S26381-K341-E154 Sweden / Finland S26381-K521-E154
S26381-K341-E165 United Kingdom S26381-K521-E165
S26381-K341-E122 Germany / Int S26381-K521-E122
S26381-K341-E140 France S26381-K521-E140
S26381-K341-E110 US 104 keys (US keyboard + US layout) S26381-K521-E110
S26381-K341-E120 Germany S26381-K521-E120
US/ int 105 keys (UK keyboard + US int. Layout) S26381-K521-E102
S26381-K341-E104 Czech/Slovak S26381-K521-E104
ADATA USB 3.0 Flash Stick UE700 – 64GB S26391-F6048-L364
USB Keyboards for Tower Servers for following countries:
USB professional Keyboard KBPC PX ECO Country version FUJITSU Keyboard KB521 USB (grey)
Mouse M530 Grey n/a S26381-K468-L101
USB sticks (FOR PROJECTS ONLY) - no standard release
ADATA USB 3.0 Flash Stick UE700 – 32GB S26391-F6048-L332
Mouse M520 Grey S26381-K467-E101 S26381-K467-L101
Mouse M530 Black n/a S26381-K468-L100
Chapter 15 - Accessories
Q
USB Mouse:
Mouse M520 Black S26381-K467-E100 S26381-K467-L100
Please find the layout of all Fujitsu keyboards here: